City of Lakeview Heights 385 Circle Drive Morehead, KY 40351

(606) 780-7613



Email: clerk40351@roadrunner.com Website: lakeviewheightsky.us

Meetings: 1st Thursday of the month Facebook: The City of Lakeview Heights

- Morehead Kentucky

Complaints – After an extended discussion during the December Commissioner Meeting on 12/2, in order to help maintain accurate and detailed records, all resident complaints, concerns, etc. need to be submitted in writing to the Lakeview Heights City Commission. Those can be mailed to the address above (Attn: City Commission), dropped in the lockbox outside the front door of the city building, emailed to the clerk, mayor, and/or commissioners (official emails below), or personally brought to a Commissioner Meeting. To be accepted and brought before the Commission for review, complaints must be as detailed as possible and include the name and address of the resident(s) making the complaint. Thank you for your cooperation in helping to make this a more stream-lined process.

Property Taxes – All but sixteen 2021 property tax bills have been paid, which is fantastic. The clerk is working on processing a few overpayments, receipts, etc. Thank you for your prompt payments!

City of Lakeview Heights Officials' Emails:

Mayor Mason – mayorLVHky@gmail.com City Clerk: clerk40351@roadrunner.com Commissioner Hood – JHoodLVH@gmail.com Commissioner Miller - prof401@me.com Commissioner Fluty - jfluty@roadrunner.com

Commissioner Blankenbuehler – blankenbuehlerLVH@gmail.com

Dated: 12-5-2021

City of Lakeview Heights 385 Circle Drive Morehead, KY 40351

(606) 780-7613

Dated: 12-5-2021



Email: clerk40351@roadrunner.com

Website: lakeviewheightsky.us

Meetings: 1st Thursday of the month **Facebook:** The City of Lakeview Heights

- Morehead Kentucky

Complaints – After an extended discussion during the December Commissioner Meeting on 12/2, in order to help maintain accurate and detailed records, all resident complaints, concerns, etc. need to be submitted in writing to the Lakeview Heights City Commission. Those can be mailed to the address above (Attn: City Commission), dropped in the lockbox outside the front door of the city building, emailed to the clerk, mayor, and/or commissioners (official emails below), or personally brought to a Commissioner Meeting. To be accepted and brought before the Commission for review, complaints must be as detailed as possible and include the name and address of the resident(s) making the complaint. Thank you for your cooperation in helping to make this a more stream-lined process.

Property Taxes – All but sixteen 2021 property tax bills have been paid, which is fantastic. The clerk is working on processing a few overpayments, receipts, etc. Thank you for your prompt payments!

City of Lakeview Heights Officials' Emails:

Mayor Mason - mayorLVHky@gmail.com Commissioner Hood – JHoodLVH@gmail.com

Commissioner Fluty - jfluty@roadrunner.com

Commissioner Blankenbuehler – blankenbuehlerLVH@gmail.com

City Clerk: clerk: clerk40351@roadrunner.com Commissioner Miller – prof401@me.com

Sam Mason, Mayor